## 27123 ↑CUSTOMER NUMBER↑

\* Sel w

## 17/991709 IAPO5Rec'd PCT 06 MAR 2008

03-21-2008

Atty. Docket No. 5000-5442

## 

To The Ho. 103490982 .demarks:  Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
<b>)</b> 1.	Name of conveying party(ies):  Masaki TAKASAN; Tsuyoshi KODERA; Hirohiko ISHIKAWA; Koji MAEDA; and Kazuo SEIKI	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Kabushiki Kaisha Toyota Jidoshokki Address: 2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi, 448-8671, Japan	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?	
3.	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	4. Patent Application number(s) TBA	
	Execution Date(s): all on February 6, 2008	Filing Date(s): Herewith	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Steven F. Meyer, Esq.	<ul><li>6. Total number of applications involved: 1</li><li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00</li></ul>	
	Address: MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P. 3 World Financial Center New York, New York 10281-2101 TEL (212) 415-8700 FAX (212) 415-8701	<ul> <li>☐ A check in the amount of \$ is enclosed.</li> <li>☐ Charge to Deposit Account No.: 13-4500, Order No. 5000-5442.</li> <li>☐ Charge any deficiencies to Deposit Account 13-4500</li> </ul>	
2/11/ 1 11/	2002 099691 00000000 034690 10090 09 0021 4000 00	Order No. 5000-5442. (A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document.</li> </ol>			
Name of Person Signing Signature		Date:	
Name of Person Signing  Steven F. Meyer  Signature  Signature  F. Museum F.		March 6, 2008	
Reg. No. 35,613 Total no. of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2			
DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Mail Ston Againment Decondation Sources			

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.

1128098 v1

PATENT REEL: 020688 FRAME: 0123

FP-15785

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1			
consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowl			
Masaki TAKASAN, Tsuyoshi KODERA, Hir	ohiko ISHIKAWA, Koji MAEDA and		
Kazuo SEIKI hereby sells, assigns and transfers to			
KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOY			
of 2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, A	Aichi 448-8671 Japan		
(hereinafter called the Assignee), its successors and a in and to:	ssigns, the entire right, title, and interest		
(i) the application for United States Letters Patent	entitled <u>ULTRASONIC MOTOR</u>		
which was executed by the undersigned on			
or was filed on July 27, 2006	and accorded Serial No.		
PCT/JP2006/314841	(hereinafter called the Application);		
any and all inventions and improvements which are described in the Application;			
any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on the Application (hereinafter called Patent);			
any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of the Application or Patent; and			
(v) all benefits under the International Convention	all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property		
Said Assignee of said patent application and t patent application are authorized to insert in this instrof said application.			
The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark. Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.	s is authorized to issue any and all of said		
Further, it is agreed that, when requested, with Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, applications; execute all additional assignments and opapers; and provide all reasonable assistance requeste appropriate patent protection.	continuing, substitute, or reissue patent other writings, including reexamination		
INVENTOR(S):	DATE		
(Masaki TAKASAN) Magaki Takasan	6/2/2008		
(Tsuyoshi KODERA) Tsuyoshi Kodera	6/2/2008		
(Hirohiko ISHIKAWA) Hirohiko Ishi kat	$\frac{6}{2}$ $\frac{6}{2}$ $\frac{2608}{}$		
(Koji MAEDA) Hoji Maeda	6/2/2018		
(Kazuo SEIKI) Kazuc Seik	6/2/2008		

**RECORDED: 03/06/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 020688 FRAME: 0124